million) on the income or equity attributable to the Bank, depending on whether the decline is significant or prolonged. An increase of 10% in the value of the listed securities would only impact equity, but would not have an effect on

profit or loss.

80

NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

27  Risk management - Continued

27.4 Interest Rate Risk

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gaps limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank's finanicial assets and liabilities to various standards and non-standards interest rate scenarios.

Analysis of the Bank's sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position was as follows:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates for the gap between risk sensitive asset and risk sensitive liability for the different maturies Gap of the Bank's earning assets and liability.

The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the gap position of the difference maturities mismatch.

   RATE SENSITIVITY OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

   Less than 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over
31 December 2013  On demand 3 months months years 5 years Total

  ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Financial assets
Due from banks  - 15,130,245 - - - 15,130,245
Loans and advances  8,244,562 474,133 3,967,895 17,583,699 1,190,175 31,460,464
Investment securities - Held-to-maturity  - - 2,352,486 - - 2,352,486
Total undiscounted financial assets  8,244,562 15,604,378 6,320,381 17,583,699 1,190,175 48,943,195

Financial liabilities
Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds  160,014 - 1,623,925 9,143,728 1,524,025 12,451,692
Total undiscounted financial liabilities  160,014 - 1,623,925 9,143,728 1,524,025 12,451,692

Net undiscounted financial assets  8,084,548 15,604,378 4,696,456 8,439,971 (333,850) 36,491,503

 INTEREST RATE
 SENSITIVITY
 ANALYSIS
 Increase/Decrease Net Gap Cummulative Sensitivity on Sensitivity on Annualized
 in bp  Gap profit(+2%) profit(-2%) period

  ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

On demand +200bp 8,084,548 8,084,548 13,474.25 (13,474.25) One month

Less than 3 months +200bp 15,604,378 23,688,926 78,021.89 (78,021.89) Three months

3 - 12 months +200bp 4,696,456 28,385,382 93,929.12 (93,929.12) One year

1- 5 years +200bp 8,439,971 36,825,353 168,799.42 (168,799.42)

Over 5 years +200bp (333,850) 36,491,503 (6,677.00) 6,677.00

81

 NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

27 Risk management - Continued

27.4 Interest Rate Risk

   RATE SENSITIVITY OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

   Less than 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over
 31 December 2013  On demand 3 months months years 5 years Total
   ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

 Financial assets
 Cash in banks  860,890 - - - - 860,890
 Due from banks  - 22,446,712 - - - 22,446,712
 Loans and advances  3,578,137 1,475,204 3,325,418 12,159,968 878,856 21,417,583
 Investment securities - Available-for-sale  - - - - 1,340,558 1,340,558
 Investment securities - Held-to-maturity  - - - 1,028,780 - 1,028,780
 Other assets  - 128,274 - - - 128,274
 Total undiscounted financial assets  4,439,027 24,050,190 3,325,418 13,188,748 2,219,414 47,222,797

 Financial liabilities
 Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds  - 220,122 460,000 11,487,622 876,870 13,044,614
 Other liabilities  - - 3,644,622 - - 3,644,622
 Total undiscounted financial liabilities  - 220,122 4,104,622 11,487,622 876,870 16,689,236

 Net undiscounted financial assets/(liabilities)  4,439,027 23,830,068 (779,204) 1,701,126 1,342,544 30,533,561

  INTEREST RATE
  SENSITIVITY
  ANALYSIS
  Increase/Decrease Net Gap Cummulative Sensitivity on Sensitivity on Annualized
  in bp  Gap profit(+2%) profit(-2%) period
   ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

 On demand +200bp 4,439,027 4,439,027 7,398.38 (7,398.38) One month

 Less than 3 months +200bp 23,830,068 28,269,095 119,150.34 (119,150.34) Three months

 3 - 12 months +200bp (779,204) 27,489,891 (15,584) 15,584.08 One year

 1- 5 years +200bp 1,701,126 29,191,017 34,022.52 (34,022.52)

 Over 5 years +200bp 1,342,544 30,533,561 26,850.88 (26,850.88)

82

NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

28 Maturity analysis of assets and liabilities

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are expected to be

recovered or settled.

in thousands of Nigerian Naira
Within one More than

year or less one year Total

At 31 December 2013

Cash and cash in bank 621,891 - 621,891

Due from banks 15,130,245 - 15,130,245

Loans and advances 12,686,590 16,260,429 28,947,019

Investment securities:

Available-for-sale - 1,470,685 1,470,685